V.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name The Law Office of Betzi Hart Address 447 South Auburn Street, Suite A

City Grass Valley
State California 95945

PTN 1319-30-644-090 PTN

APN: A Portion of 42-287-06 Time Share at the Ridge at Tahoe DOC # 0758346 02/08/2010 03:42 PM Deputy: KE OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: BETZI HART

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

> > 17.00

0.00

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: BK-0210 PG-1592 RPTT:

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of California)
County of Nevada)

I, DARRICK S. BLINOFF, being of legal age, being first duly sworn affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California state that the following is true and correct:

- 1. That GLENN ALAN STRAIGHT, the decedent named in the attached Certificate of Death is the same person who executed the Affidavit of Death of Settlor, Trustee and Beneficiary recorded as Document Number 0507750 Bk 0101 Pg 5090 With the Douglas County Recorder's Office on January 29, 2001 indicating that the a Portion of 42-287-06 a 1/102nd interest of the Time-Share Project known as "The Ridge at Tahoe" was vested to GLENN A. STRAIGHT and DARRICK S. BLINOFF, cotrustees, of the GLENN A. STRAIGHT AND PHYLLIS J. STRAIGHT FAMILY TRUST, Dated June 3, 1999;
- 2. That by the reason of the death of GLENN A. STRAIGHT on September 23, 2009, the remaining Co-Trustee of the GLENN A. STRAIGHT AND PHYLLIS J. STRAIGHT FAMILY TRUST, DARRICK S. BLINOFF is the sole trustee;
- 3. I, DARRICK S. BLINOFF, by filing this Affidavit with the County Recorder of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, do establish my succession as Sole Trustee of the GLENN A. STRAIGHT AND PHYLLIS J. STRAIGHT FAMILY TRUST and to enable me to take charge of, administer, and distribute all assets, including real property, according to the provisions of the GLENN A. STRAIGHT AND PHYLLIS J. STRAIGHT FAMILY TRUST;
- 4. The trust estate includes that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as provided in EXHIBIT A, herein, commonly described as:

An Portion of 42-287-06 a 1/102nd interest of the Time Share Project known as "The Ridge at Tahoe"

5. As a result of the death of the co-trustee, GLENN A. STRAIGHT, the foregoing real property is now vested in title as follows:

BK- 0210 PG- 1593 PG- 2010 PG- 2010 PG- 2010

"DARRICK S. BLINOFF, Trustee, of the GLENN A. STRAIGHT AND PHYLLIS J. STRAIGHT FAMILY TRUST"

I, DARRICK S. BLINOFF, do hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: January 22, 2010

DARRICK S. BLINOFF, Trustee of the Glenn A. Straight and Phyllis J.Straight Family Trust

State of California County of Nevada

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 22nd day of January, 2010 by DARRICK S. BLINOFF, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature

Charles D. Hart

(Seal)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Common Description:

A Portion of 42-287-06 a 1/102nd interest of the Time Share Project known as "The Ridge at Tahoe"

Legal Description:

The following described real property Time-Share interest in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 180 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the even-numbered years in the PRIME "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Grass Valley, California 95945

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FLE MANDER STATE FLE MANDER USE MACK NR. ONLY TO EXAMPLE, MEDIEUTS OR ALTERATORS				ne. ———	3200929000589			
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (Given)	2. MIDDLE	VS-11crev Lang		3. LAST (Family)	LOCAL REGIS	TRATION NUMBER		
	GLENN	ALAN			STRAIGHT	ے ،		1	
DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS — Include flut AKA (FIRST, MICOLE, LAST)	ALC:	1 0475	OF BIRTH IN		IF UNCER DIRE YEAR	FUNDSTAIR	OURS 6. SEX	
4		•		5/1932		Months Quys.	Hours 1	Mrutes M	
8	9. SIRTH STATEFOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY	MARKE MENTON	U.S. ARMED FORCEST		L STATUS (at Time of Date	N 7, DATE OF DEATH		HOUR (24 Hours)	
Æ	CA 749	1 (20)		MARE		09/25/200	The state of the s	0558	
E	13. EDUCATION — Highest Leadingson 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPAN	نت ب				ons may be fished (see wor		V336 ·	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	SOME COLLEGE YES	-	XI∞	WHITE				\ \	
2	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of week for enoul of Mis. DO NOT US	E RETIREO 14	KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN		- AP	Moction employment so	nov.mc) 19.YE	ARS IN OCCUPATION	
	PLANNER	l·	ILITARY ELE		The same of the sa		-	42	
	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)	·	(45)		1				
USUAL RESIDENCE	131 JAN RD.		`Q.A.	, "YZ). 	The state of the s		. "	
200	21, CITY 22, C	OUNTY/PROVINCE	21.2EP	CODE	24 YEARS IN C	OUNTY 25. STATES	OREIGN COUNTRY	The same of the sa	
→ #	GRASS VALLEY- NE	VADA -	959	49 6	7 15	CA .	·	The second second	
έĘ	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP		27. SWORMANTS M	AXING ADDR	ESS (Street and number	KEE, CA 961	or town, state, ZIP)	-	
2 3	DARRICK BLINOFF, DPOAHC	, party	10835 HIV	E CUNI	EDR., TRUC	KEE, CA 961	lb1	. "	
18	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE — FIRST	29. MPDCLE	/ /	30. LAST	F (Maiden Name)	,			
PARENT	LEANNA	- /		.∻ ME	IXNER		:		
RIVA	SIL NAME OF FATHER—FIRST HAROLD	32 HEDDLE	- 6	\$3. U.ST		۳	4.5	L BIRTH STATE	
	33. NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST	GLENN		311	RAIGHT		N		
SPOUSE	MARION	39. MODULE	m. 10		(Itaiden)		· L.	STATE HYND.	
"		_ELIZABETH	DIOZ DI MOC	CAL	RMICHAEL		<u>M</u>	<u> </u>	
E E	09/29/2009 10835 PINE C	ONE DR., TRU	ICKEE CA 96	161	Said	/			
쭕뙲	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS)	1 1 1 1 1	TURE OF EMBALMER .	7	. <i>X</i>	8	\ 43. UCEA	ISE MUMBER	
문의	CR/RES	NO	T EMBALMED	والمناه	r tun		- T- 7	,	
UNER	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	45, LICENS	SE NUMBER 40 SIGNAT	URE OF LOCA	U. REGISTRAIL		47. DATE	mm/dd/coyy	
23	HOOPER & WEAVER MORTUARY,	INC FD-41	II. KAF	REN MI	LMAN, MD:_	£	9 09/2	9/2009	
	101. PLACE OF DEATH		The second			S IF OTHER THAN HOS			
PLACE OF DEATH	SIERRA NEVADA MEMORIAL HOS			-	ERVOP DOX		using / Dec	ne Cener	
울림		OR LOCATION WHERE FOR	UND (Sweet and number of		- N	106. CITY	.001/11/5	.,	
-1		4	<u> </u>	. حمد تگريسي		100	SS VALLE	· .	
4	A Condition with the condition of the co	iseases, injuries, or complicat errent, or verificular fibrillation	love — that directly caused of without chowing the edislogy	EDO NOT ABI	BREVIATE	ch 30 / Trice later. Onset as	VE	EPORTED TO CORONERU S NO	
	(Final Seesee of	20.520	1. 200	100	11 67	HRS	~ .── _─ ₩	SAN MAREN	
	in death)	===(54.	1		<u> </u>	, BI)	1 270	Y PERFORMED?	
	Sequentially flat considers, if any	EUTION	٠ 庵 🔭		كالمراكاتي ال	DAY	- 3 • I □□		
- 5	leading to cause on Use A. Enter		3 4 5 3 5	7		(ст		PSY PERFORMED?	
린	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or			. o 'ee'*	و المرود الله الله الله		_	° X w	
CAUSE OF DEATH	legacy that legislated the events of reacting in death) LAST			1	1531	£DT)	111. USED B	DETERMINES CAUSE?	
3		•		- مرب	7	السعير	-]∨≡	s, ∐iño	
	112. OTHER SIGNETICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ESOPHAGEAL ADENOCARCINOM	BUT NOT RESULTING IN TH A	E UNDERLYING CALISE CO	VEN IN 100		,			
1	ESOPHAGECTOMY 06/21/2005	107 t.H. 1127 (II yes, ISI 1594 (of operation and satura	/		·	113A IF FEMALE, PRE	SHANIT IK LAIT YEAR?	
- Z	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWNEDGE DEATH OCCUPRIED	16. SIGNATURE AND TITLE	DE CHUTTEMA			I 110, LICENS	 	ATE mm/dd/ccyy	
CATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	ROBERT N. L	400		Ę	G0332		28/2009	
のコー	(A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy	IS TYPE ATTENDING PHYS		DORESS, ZIP	<u>_</u>	- 100002		20/2009	
CERT 3		101 MARGARE			VALLEY, CA	T/N. LOWE N 195945	1.D.	- •	
\Box	119. I CERTIFY THAT IS MY OPINION DEATH DOCUMPED AT THE HOUR, DATE, A	ND PLACE STATED FROM THE CA	USES STATED.	120.	NAURED AT WORK?		DATE remittifucyy	122_HOUR (24 Hours)	
- 1	MANNER OF DEATH - Natural Accident Hornicide	Suicide Pendir	ng Could not i igstion determine	* <u> </u>	YES/ HO	_lunk	.		
支	123. PLACE OF PUCKY (e.g., horse, construction shift, wooded area, etc.	3			٠, -				
띯		<u> </u>			·		· 1.11		
2	124. DESCRIBE HOW HUURY OCCURRED (Events which recalled in in	(ury)	1			د جو را	- /		
핅	125 LOCATION OF NAMED VISCOUS and a second second	-			 		er fer je je		
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF NAURY (Sweet and number, or location, and zby, and Zby)								
\.\ <u>.</u>	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 122, DATE ministricary 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER								
		į	mer marrie (mindratria)				- ·		
STAT	TE A B C D	IE ·	Hita chiral number		er den letti intelleren ennerer	FAX AUTT	l.#	CENSUS TRACT	
REGIST	RAR	1 1	#11###################################	ИЛИИ (ШЕ) 000 100 132	10464° 10464°		d		
The same of							, ~	·	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DATE ISSUED CEP 2 9

SEP 2 9 2009



